Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

MPUPB, 990 MPUPBC

Plaats Naam
1 Tanita Hofmans
2 Marit van Hoek
3 Tess Ackermans
4 Jeske Swart
5 Steffie Martens
6 Melanie Schoorl
7 Elise Nooren
8 Demi Schoenmakers

MPUPC, 990 MPUPBC

Plaats Naam
1 Fleur Spapens

JPUPB, 990 JPUPBC
Plaats Naam
1 Teun Derks
2 Jemey Koning
3 Erwin Timmermans
4 Ruben Zwemstra
5 Robin v.d. Moosdijk
6 Niels Janssens
7 Vincent van Nimwegen
8 Gijs Lemans
9 Rorf Mallens
10 Koen Dijke
11 Fon Vermeulen

JPUPC, 990 JPUPBC
Plaats Naam
1 Wouter Schoenmakers
2 Timo Braspenning
3 Bart Hermans
4 Pim Kocx
5 Wouter Struys
6 André Faesen
7 Luuk Oomen
8 Maarten Hendrickx

MPUPA, 990 MPUPA
Plaats Naam
1 Roos Sprengers
2 Laura Hoogers
3 Renate Galle
4 Anoek Hoeven
5 Tessa Berens
6 Laura Michielsen
7 Lieke Gloudemans
8 Vivianne Faesen
9 Danique van Schendel
10 Petra Claessen
11 Lisa Horsman
12 Amber Beekers
13 Veroline Schoorl
14 Maartje van Gestel
15 Bente Aertssen
16 Maartje Abrahams
17 Benthe van Raak
18 Katie van den Wijgaard

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
ACW '66

Spiridon

Scorpio

Attila

Gloria

Attila

Gloria

Gloria

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Attila

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
AV Oirschot

Attila

AV Oirschot

Scorpio

AV Oirschot

Attila

Gloria

Gloria

Spiridon

Gloria

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Chaam

Gloria

Gloria

Attila

Scorpio

Attila

Strijpbeek

Gloria

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
ACW '66

AV Oirschot

Attila

Gloria

Tilburg Road Runners
Gloria

Attila

Attila

Scorpio

ACW '66

Attila

Scorpio

Attila

Gloria

Attila

Spiridon

Gloria

Gloria

4:00
4:26
4:43
4:58
5:09
5:28
5:46
6:17

4:33

3:55
4:02
4:08
4:13
4:15
4:24
4:37
4:57
5:19
5:32
5:46

4:14
4:38
4:58
5:26
5:31

5:3
5:39
5:49

3:53
3:54
4:02
4:10
4:20
4:21
4:23
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:42
4:45
4:47
4:50
5:08
5:08
5:14
5:16
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Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

Plaats Naam
19 Beau Elshout
20 Steffie Schoenmakers
21 Ester Janssens

JPUPA, 990 JPUPA

Plaats Naam
1 Bob van Pelt
2 Cedric Vos
3 Matthew de Haan
4 Bram Derks
5 Bart Spangenberg
6 Ruud Rooswinkel
7 Pieter Schoenmakers
8 Maikel van de Moosdijk
9 Hugo Buylinckx
10 Mark van der Pasch
11 Roy van der Pasch
12 Tom van de Schoot
13 Kasper Coolen
14 Glenn van Hamond
15 Steffen Baris
16 Rutger Koppelaar
17 Thijs Verschuren
18 Bram Kocx
19 Rens der Kinderen
20 Max Spapens
21 Teun Schréver
22 Robin van Messevelde
23 Meindert van de Ven
24 Joost Vermeer
25 Sam Douma
26 Nout Sterk
27 Dennis Klijn
28 Yoeri Beumer
29 Stefan Kok
30 Martijn Kok
31 Doy Raaijmakers
32 Erik Toemen
33 Michael de Veer
34 Toon Schoenmakers
35 Tom Braspenning

MJUND, 1420 MJUND

Plaats Naam

1 Nicole de Veer
2 Soraya Zwemstra
3 Lieke Hofmans
4 Liset Olijve
5 Karin Timmermans
6 Admay van Oevelen
7 Willemijn Willemse
8 Kiek Gimbrere
9 Lieke Wolters

10 Nikki Tromp

11 Christel Gallé

12 Jessica Faesen

13 Anna van Eck

14 Femke Bisschop

15 Moud de Beer

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Scorpio
Gloria
Tilburg

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Attila

ACW '66
Attila

AV Oirschot
Scorpio
Attila
Chaam

AV Oirschot
Achil '87
AV Oirschot
AV Oirschot
AV Oirschot
Attila

Attila
Scorpio
Parthenon
Scorpio
Attila

AV Oirschot
Attila

Attila
Scorpio

AV Oirschot
Attila
Scorpio
Attila

Attila
Scorpio
Attila

Attila

AV Oirschot
AV Oirschot
Atledo
Gloria
Gloria

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Attila
Scorpio
ACW '66
ACW '66
AV Oirschot
Achil '87
Scorpio
Attila

DAK

AV Oirschot
Attila

Attila

ACW '66
Scorpio
Attila

5:17
5:28
5:38

3:33
3:35
3:40
3:52
3:56
3:58
4:00
4:02
4:07
4:10
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:17
4:18
4:20
4:25

4:2
4:28
4:30
4:33
4:34
4:37
4:41
4:44
4:48
4:55
4:59
5:05
5:09
5:12
5:13

5:12
5:32
5:40
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:55
5:57
6:06

6:0
6:07
6:19
6:29
6:31
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Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
16 Judith van Pelt Attila 6:44
17 Vera Geerts Gloria 7:03
18 Irma van Bavel Attila 718
19 Marjolein Smolders Spiridon 7:21
20 Chantal Engel Attila 8:16
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Sander van Esch AV Oirschot 7:18
2 Siebe Tijssen Attila 7:23
3 Jesse Beks Attila 7:25
4 Remy van Maanen PAC 7:28
5 Jasper Kranendonk Typhoon 7:41
6 Rens Peters Gloria 7:42
7 Stefan van Schendel Scorpio 7:44
8 Michiel Huisman Scorpio 7:47
9 Paul van Beurden Attila 8:02
10 Martijn Marisael Gloria 8:07
11 Joris Bruurs Gloria 8:10
12 Florian van den Corput Gloria 8:12
13 Bob Peters Attila 8:13
14 Joeri Coolen Attila 8:15
15 Koen van Erve Attila 8:17
16 Jeroen Simons Attila 8:22
17 Martijn van der Hulst Scorpio 8:24
18 Rob van Agt AV Oirschot 8:25
19 Koen Michielsen Gloria 8:29
20 Luc van de Ven AV QOirschot 8:37
21 Stephan Stuijk Gloria 9:02
22 Steyn Berens Tilburg Road Runners 9:10
23 Gijs Noijen AV Oirschot 9:17
24 Justin Peeters Spiridon 9:19
25 Sander van den Corput Attila 9:31
26 Jeroen Hoogers AV Oirschot 9:34
27 Justin van Hamond Attila 9:42
28 Maarten Smolders Spiridon 10:06
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Stefanie Pooyé Gloria 7:2
2 Marigje Jansen ACW '66 7:34
3 Anoek Vennix Attila 7:36
4 Yvet v.d. Sterren DAK 7:43
5 Colinda van Beurden DAK 8:25
6 Evy Mahieu ACW '66 8:26
7 Jolien de Haan ACW '66 8:31
8 Kristel Weijters Attila 9:00
9 Jeanet van Loon ACW '66 9:12
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Laura van den Hout Attila 712
2 Fonny van Maanen PAC 7:23
3 Aicha de Haan Attila 7:33
4 Kelly Koppelaar Parthenon 7:39
5 Marloes van Loon ACW '66 8:02
6 Nikki Hendrikx Attila 8:07
7 Ester Claassen Attila 8:17
8 Maaike Bisschop Scorpio 8:31
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Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

9 Kyra van Eekelen Achil '87 8:32
10 Juliétte Veldhuis Attila 8:3
11 Penny Vissers Scorpio 8:36
12 Lonne van Esch AV Oirschot 8:37
13 Kim Rasenberg Attila 8:40
14 Jamie Klaassen Attila 8:41
15 Lieke Oude Egberink Attila 9:00
16 Sanne van Breda Gloria 9:02
17 Yvonne van Veen DAK 9:07
18 Linda Timmermans AV Oirschot 9:12
19 Esther Boer Attila 9:56
20 Fieke Remeijsen Gloria 12:33

MJUNA, 2970 MJUNA

Plaats Naam

1 Linda Rutten Atledo 12:13
2 Anke Huijben Atledo 12:52
3 Nicole Simons Attila 14:25

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

JJUNC, 2410 JJUNC

Plaats Naam

1 Marius Kranendonk Typhoon 8:19
2 Luuk Brouwers Scorpio 8:36
3 Niels de Jong Tilburg Road Runners 8:39
4 Thieu Wevers AV Oirschot 8:56
5 Eric Szigetti Attila 9:02
6 Edwin Bruurs Gloria 9:03
7 Jeroen Provoost Scorpio 9:14
8 Erik van Agt AV Oirschot 9:21
9 Jip Gimbrere Tilburg Road Runners 9:25
10 Koen Weijters Attila 9:30
11 Jeroen van de Ven AV Oirschot 9:41
12 Adriaan Vugts Attila 9:58
13 Alexander Laros Gloria 10:08
14 Rob van Amelsvoort Scorpio 10:11
15 Bart Noijen AV Oirschot 10:12
16 Tim van Pelt Attila 10:13
17 Ronny Knippen Tilburg Road Runners 10:44
18 Webley Sprengers ACW '66 11:12
19 Bas Castelijns Scorpio 11:20
20 Steven Vercaigne Gloria 12:13
21 Joost Noijen AV Oirschot 12:37

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

JJUNB, 4260 JJUNB

Plaats Naam

1 Jordy Smilde Attila 14:07
2 Rens Huijben Attila 14:12
3 Marco Vermond DAK 14:45
4 Ron Szigetti Attila 15:04
5 Sebastiaan van Eck ACW '66 15:12
6 Luuk Wevers AV Oirschot 15:18
7 Maikel van Eekelen Achil '87 15:26
8 Michael Klaassen Attila 15:27
9 Erwin Boschmans Attila 15:37
10 Bjorn de Laat Achil '87 15:4
11 Joost van den Heuvel Generaal Michaelis 16:18
12 Roy Mantel Spiridon 16:50
13 Martijn Hendriks Gloria 16:55
14 Fabian Verdaas Scorpio 17:07
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Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

Plaats Naam
15 Freek Gerritsen
16 Tijs van Erve
17 Jochem Braat
18 Ben Claessen
19 Martijn van de Ven

JJUNA, 5680 JJUNA

Plaats Naam
1 Gijs Peters
2 Roel van Rijthoven
3 Ralph Jacobs
4 Danny Knippen
5 Robert Anema

TRIM, 4157 WEDST/TRIM

Plaats Naam
1 Paul Smulders
2 Huub van Draanen
3 Annie van Hoek
4 Frank de Looff
5 Moolenaar
6 Sander Ogink
7 Corrie van Oosterwijck
8 Harrie van Tilburg
9 Ingrid Verstappen
10 Julien Leemans
11 Leo van Tilburg
12 Henny Leemans
13 Liesbeth van Tilborg
14 Lies van Moorsel
15 Hans Kruse
16 Annelies Nooren
17 Riet Kools
18 Lia Alewijn
19 Marlou van Oevelen
20 Sjaak Bonten

VSEN, 4157 WEDST/TRIM

Plaats Naam

1 Anne Vergunst
2 Marjon de Kok
3 Vanesse van Voskuilen
4 Wendy van Raak
5 Wieke Bastiani
6 Carianne van der Zee
7 Anouk Adank
8 France van Gils
9 Ingrid Oonincx

10 Leonie Oudendijk

11 llone Verdaas

V35, 4157 WEDST/TRIM

Plaats Naam
1 Ria Musters
2 Marlies van Geel
3 Tiny Rutten
4 Marie-Josee v.d. Corpu
5 Joke van Gils
6 Annie de Jong

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Scorpio
Attila
Scorpio
ACW '66
AV Oirschot

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Attila

Gloria

Atledo

Tilburg Road Runners
Gloria

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Etten-Leur

Baarle Nassau
Gilze

Rijen

Tilburg

Tilburg

Bavel AC

Baarle Hertog (BEL)
Baarle Nassau
Baarle Hertog (BEL)
Baarle Hertog (BEL)
Baarle Hertog (BEL)
Amstelveen

Baarle Nassau
Capelle aan den IJss
Baarle Hertog (BEL)
Alphen Nb

Baarle Nassau
Hilvarenbeek
Barendrecht

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Scorpio
VOAB
llion
Tilburg Road Runners
Scorpio
Attila
Sprint
Attila
Attila
Scorpio
Scorpio

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

DAK
DJA
Atledo
Gloria
Atledo
Scorpio

17:23
17:47
18:46
19:13
19:48

19:19
22:01
22:44
24:45
25:27

16:32
17:27
17:51
17:56
18:14
19:32
20:37
20:44
21:08
21:18
21:22
21:32
22:10
22:22
23:34
24:22
24:45
25:11
26:06
26:24

16:35
16:36
16:39
17:14
17:33
17:59
18:07
18:13
18:47
19:49
20:23

18:03
18:36
19:15
19:25
19:44
20:06
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Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
7 Anita Bakker Attila 24:23
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Thomas Vrensen Vught 31:36

2 Janus Kerkhofs Reusel 32:24

3 Marc Donkers Oosterhout Nb 32:37

4 Gust Hendrickx Alphen Nb 33:37

5 Marijke van Bergh Tilburg 33:41

6 Herman Hendrickx Alphen Nb 34:33

7 Cees Nooren Baarle Hertog (BEL) 35:09

8 Jan Kokx Alphen Nb 35:12

9 Ad van de Heijning Alphen Nb 35:26
10 Taco Jansen Oosterhout Nb 36:14
11 Peter van Gils Prinsenbeek 36:26
12 Jan Maas Chaam 36:27
13 Fons van de Heijning Gilze 37:37
14 Roger Lafebre Tilburg 38:13
15 Hans van Driel Bavel 38:20
16 Hans Veltman Tilburg 38:58
17 Jaco Balemans Breda 39:10
18 Adrie Verschuren Wagenberg 39:21
19 Sofie Hamers Terheijden 39:38
20 Bas Sins Breda 39:48
21 Gesina Brooymans Breda 39:55
22 Toon Bax Alphen Nb 39:57
23 Sjaak Stuijfmeel Prinsenbeek 40:19
24 Loek Eijkelenboom Rotterdam 40:31
25 Henk Joosen Teteringen 40:46
26 Gerard van de Ven Tilburg 40:49
27 Erik v.d. Linde Rotterdam 41:30
28 Maarten Tromp Oirschot 41:33
29 Pierre Geerts Alphen Nb 41:35
30 Pieter Pulleman Breda 42:45
31 Johan Verhoeven Baarle Nassau 43:56
32 Robert van de Brule Raamsdonk 45:14
33 Jos Daanen Gilze 45:16
34 Ad Struijs Breda 45:27
35 Christ van Schijndel Dorst 45:57
36 Maria Voeten Merksplas 46:52
37 Mies Kuipers Dorst 46:54
38 Elly Gallé Tilburg 48:1
39 Ria Nous Breda 48:29
40 Ingrid Quirijns Hooge Zwaluwe 50:43

MSEN., 8392 WEDST/TRIM

Plaats Naam

1 Jack van Avendonk Atledo 28:22
2 Pim Vergunst Scorpio 28:31
3 Mark Kwakernaak Parthenon 28:36
4 Bart van Aalst Parcival 28:43
5 Jeroen Maas Sprint 29:57
6 Ferand Slootjes Scorpio 30:02
7 Maykel Santegoets Tilburg Road Runners 30:08
8 Mar-Hein van de Wiel DAK 30:13
9 Arjan van der Lee DAK 30:40
10 Rob Hooning Attila 31:00
11 Anton Watzeels Attila 31:20
12 Randolph Nicia Attila 31:50
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Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

Plaats Naam
13 Geert Abrahams
14 Henk Gallé
15 Robert van Heijst
16 Harry Beekmans
17 Ramon Holtus
18 Gerdjan Kipping
19 Jan-Pieter v.d. Viugt
20 Bart Wetsteijn
21 Johan van Dijk
22 Rob Sergeant
23 Erik Zijlstra

MAN40, 8392 WEDST/TRIM

Plaats Naam
1 Jan Willemse
2 Tini de Laat
3 Peter Burgers
4 René Weijters
5 Luud Rutten
6 Kees Vermijs
7 Peter van den Elshout
8 Johan Flipsen
9 Jos van Gils
10 Frank van den Akker
11 Ad Embregts
12 Pieter van Esch
13 René van Oevelen
14 Hans Drijvers
15 Tian Beekers
16 Marcel van leperen

MANS50, 8392 WEDST/TRIM

Plaats Naam

1 Wim Ogink
2 Marlie Snijders
3 Bauke de Jong
4 Ton van Exsel
5 Gerard Wouters
6 Frits Claassens
7 Theo van Baardwijk
8 Kees Verhoeven
9 Ap Ramaker

10 André Aarts

11 Mari Kastelijn

12 Hans Kool

13 Ad Laming

14 Johan Broers

15 Kees Loose

16 Louis de Koning

MANG60, 8392 WEDST/TRIM

Plaats Naam
1 Jan Keijzers
2 Adrie de Jong
3 Harry Francken
4 Bert Oomen

HTRIM, 1/2 MARATHON

Plaats Naam
1 Henk Bruijns

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Achil '87
Attila
DAK
DAK
Parcival
Atledo
Tilburg Road Runners
Parcival
VOAB
Scorpio
Parcival

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Alphen
DAK
Taxandria
Taxandria
Atledo
Atledo
Tilburg Road Runners
Scorpio
Atledo
Atledo
Atledo

AV Oirschot
Achil '87
Attila
Scorpio
Sprint

31:55

31:5
32:53
33:16
34:07
34:08
34:13
36:15
36:42
43:15
45:22

29:13
30:28
30:45

30:5
31:11
32:43
33:42
33:43
34:22
35:24
35:33
36:21

38:2
38:31
38:54

1:36:50

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Tilburg Road Runners
DAK

PAC

Veteranen Nederland

Spiridon

Attila

DAK

VOAB

Scorpio

Scorpio

Scorpio

Scorpio

Scorpio

Road Runners Etten-L
VOAB

Rijsbergen

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Sprint

Scorpio

Scorpio

Road Runners Etten-L

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Bavel

30:34
32:21
33:20
34:30
34:56
35:06
35:22
35:28
35:36

35:5
36:17
36:20
36:56
37:25
39:17
41:11

35:46
36:37
37:39
39:20

1:23:26
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Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
2 Willy Peetermans Vorst-Belgié (BEL) 1:26:3
3 Ton Verschueren Baarle-Hertog 1:28:03
4 Jos Michielsen Baarle Hertog BEL 1:30:30
5 Eric Koyen Baarle Nassau 1:31:07
6 René Meijers Roosendaal 1:31:2
7 Kees Koek Breda 1:32:06
8 Henk Hamers Terheijden 1:33:57
9 Jan van Drunen Tilburg 1:34:11
10 Alwin Krijgsman Breda 1:35:24
11 Jo Paaijmans Oisterwijk 1:35:48
12 Jan van Biljouw Oisterwijk 1:36:28
13 Jack Curvers Geertruidenberg 1:37:43
14 Kees Wouters Breda 1:38:22
15 Cees de Leeuw Alphen Nb 1:38:56
16 Gust Huyben Alphen Nb 1:38:57
17 Gert Rijsdijk Heerjansdam 1:39:47
18 J. Pruijn Breda 1:43:08
19 Ad van der Kamp Dongen 1:43:37
20 Ad Goos Dorst 1:44:39
21 Henrie Rombout Heerjansdam 1:45:32
22 Wiekie van Es Breda 1:49:09
23 Marc Terreur Hoogstraten 1:51:08
24 Rien Smalhees Breda 1:52:39
25 Piet Stolk Best 1:53:47
26 Hans van Toorn Prinsenbeek 1:54:29
27 Mark van der Kaap Zevenbergen 1:55:42
28 René van Nimwegen Wagenberg 1:58:3
29 Henk den Rooijen Hooge Zwaluwe 1:58:31
30 Ad Roovers Terheijden 2:01:05
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Corrie Waterschoot Hoogeloon 1:44:59
2 Tinkel van dervLinden Tilburg 1:46:15
3 Peggy van de Velden Breda 1:50:14
4 Irma Helmonds Drimmelen 1:54:49
5 Willy Verdaas Bavel 2:01:44
6 Ellie Oomen Bavel 2:07:11
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Ad de Bruijn No-Limits 1:13:45
2 Carlo Pullens Tilburg Road Runners 1:20:22
3 Joop Bolck LADB 1:22:47
4 Peter Scheutjens Gemonde 1:27:33
5 Frank Scheutjens OSS-VOLO 1:27:33
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Jan Hendrickx Hoogstraten 1:16:22
2 Jan Menssen Spiridon 1:21:30
3 Friedy de Jong Atledo 1:21:42
4 Sjef van Beers AVR '69 1:22:58
5 Jan de Beer Atledo 1:27:19
6 Ron Dijkhuizen RRZ 1:27:47
7 Frans den Outer Loopgroep PK 1:29:29
8 Johan van Heusden Scorpio 1:30:13
9 Gerard Stoop Sprint 1:31:49
10 Roland Robinson HAC 1:32:40
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Uitslagenlijst Enclave-cross
Baarle Nassau - Zondag 8 december 2002

Plaats Naam
11 Wim van Ruiven
12 Herman Krijnen
13 Jos Bruurs
14 Luc van Wetering
15 Paul Kuys

MAN50, 1/2 MARATHON

Plaats Naam
1 Azelarab- Alj
2 Arnold Verschuren
3 Cees Schaap
4 Harrie van der Heijden
5 Dré Brosens
6 Ad de Jong
7 Henk Vissers
8 Rinus Groot
9 Anton Coertjens
10 Jac Reijnaars
11 Henny Ruedisueli
12 Jos van Uden
13 Ad Nous
14 Rob Hughes
15 Henk Walvoort
16 Rien van der Aa

MANG60, 1/2 MARATHON

Plaats Naam
1 Jan Olieslagers
2 Ad van Hees

V35, 1/2 MARATHON

Plaats Naam
1 Leny Rockx
2 Gerda Nouws
3 Corrie den Ronde
4 Joyce Dijhuizen - v. V

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Loopgroep PK 1:33:06
DJA 1:33:47
Sprint 1:34:35
Ravels 1:34:39
Scorpio 1:41:18

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Typhoon 1:25:16
Scorpio 1:26:51
Sprint 1:27:20
AVR '69 1:27:32
Gloria 1:28:1
Atledo 1:31:56
Sprint 1:33:52
Loopgroep PK 1:35:51
Sprint 1:36:49
Sprint 1:37:57
Sprint 1:39:07
0SS-VOLO 1:40:41
Sprint 1:40:44
Scorpio 1:40:46
Sprint 1:47:40
Sprint 1:48:33

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Gloria 1:29:06
Veteranen Nederland 1:51:09

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Sprint 1:43:06
DJA 1:44:45
Sprint 1:53:55
RRZ 1:56:33
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